## SB0888/493690/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 888

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike "three" and substitute "<u>two</u>"; in line 16, strike "the American Cancer Society" and substitute "<u>All Shades of Pink</u>"; after line 18, insert:

"(v) one representative of the Leukemia and Lymphoma Society;";

in lines 19, 20, 22, 23, and 24, strike "(v)", "(vi)", "(vii)", "(viii)", and "(ix)", respectively, and substitute "(vi)", "(viii)", "(viii)", "(ix)", and "(x)", respectively; in line 19, strike "three" and substitute "two"; in line 23, strike "and"; and in line 24, after "services" insert "; and

(xi) at least two representatives of cancer treatment centers in the State who perform patient navigation services".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 28, after "injury" insert ", including individuals undergoing treatment for cancer,".